HRS Ltd’s total liability in respect of any loss suffered by the Client or any third party as a result of HRS Ltd negligence or breach of contract or breach of statutory 

duty (except for those liabilities which cannot legally be limited) shall be limited to £250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand pounds). 

d. Where the Client provides HRS Ltd with express or implied authority to act in the capacity as an Agent for the Client, HRS Ltd will be entitled to an indemnity from 

the Client in respect of any claims made against HRS Ltd by any third party for any loss, damage, injury or legal or other expense incurred from the carrying out of